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MCES Industrial Waste and Pollution Prevention Program Contacts 

Program / Issue Contact Telephone Number 

Spill Emergency MN State Duty Officer 651-649-5451 

Short-term Industrial Discharge Request  
new requests <12 months 

Tim Rothstein 
tim.rothstein@metc.state.mn.us 

651-602-4724 

Long-term Industrial Discharge Request  
new request >12 months 

Michael Flaherty 
michael.flaherty@metc.state.mn.us 

651-602-4715 

Industrial Discharge Permit Requests 
General information for new permits 

Cynthia O’Sell 
cynthia.osell@metc.state.mn.us 

651-602-4718 

Groundwater and Leachate Discharges Michael Flaherty 
michael.flaherty@metc.state.mn.us 

651-602-4715 

Liquid Waste Haulers Laura Engen 
laura.engen@metc.state.mn.us 

651-602-4712 

Industrial Sewer Availability Charge (SAC) 
Industrial Capacity Charge (ICC) 

Nanette Ewald 
nanette.ewald@metc.state.mn.us 

651-602-4767 

Enforcement Issues Peter Sandberg 
peter.sandberg@metc.state.mn.us 

651-602-4707 

Online Reporting IORS Support Team 
mcesindustrialonlinereporting@metc.state.mn.us 

651-602-4789 

Data Requests Tina M. Nelson 
martina.nelson@metc.state.mn.us 

651-602-4728 

IWPP General Information  Brittney McDonough 
brittney.mcdonough @metc.state.mn.us 

651-602-4703 

IWPP General Email Address iwpp@metc.state.mn.us  

IWPP Fax Number  651-602-4730 

Industrial Waste and Pollution Prevention Staff  

Function Staff / E-mail Address Telephone Number 

Manager Bob Nordquist 
bob.nordqist@metc.state.mn.us 

651-602-4706 

Assistant Manager – Data Management 
and Revenue 

Tina Nelson 
martina.nelson@metc.state.mn.us 

651-602-4728 

Assistant Manager – Field Monitoring and 
Response Actions 

Robert Golden 
robert.golden@metc.state.mn.us 

651-602-4705 

Compliance Officer Peter Sandberg 
peter.sandberg@metc.state.mn.us 

651-602-4707 

Administrative Specialist Brittney McDonough 
brittney.mcdonough @metc.state.mn.us  

651-602-4703 
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Function Staff / E-mail Address Telephone Number 

Data Management and SAC/ICC Nanette Ewald 
nanette.ewald@metc.state.mn.us 

651-602-4767 

Data Management Cynthia O’Sell 
cynthia.osell@metc.state.mn.us 

651-602-4718 

 David Rude  
dave.rude@metc.state.mn.us 

651-602-4766 

Permit Engineers Naum Jacob Bukingolts 
naum.bukingolts@metc.state.mn.us 

651-602-4714 

 Ashley Corbeille 
ashley.corbeille@metc.state.mn.us 

651-602-4717 

 Laura Engen 
laura.engen@metc.state.mn.us 

651-602-4712 

 Michael Flaherty 
michael.flaherty@metc.state.mn.us 

651-602-4715 

 Nanette Geroux 
nanette.geroux@metc.state.mn.us 

651-602-4721 

 Amanda Lilla 
amanda.lilla@metc.state.mn.us 

651-602-4716 

 Karalynn Marr 
Karalynn.marr@metc.state.mn.us 

651-602-4727 

 Matthew Michaelis 
Matthew.michaelis@metc.state.mn.us  

651-602-4702 

 Ann Postera 
ann.postera@metc.state.mn.us  

651-602-4765 

 Tim Rothstein 
tim.rothstein@metc.state.mn.us 

651-602-4724 

 Therez Ranta 
therez.ranta@metc.state.mn.us   

651-602-4719 

 Daniel Russow 
daniel.russow@metc.state.mn.us 

651-602-4720 

 Andrew Wiatros 
andrew.wiatros@metc.state.mn.us 

651-602-4736 

Wastewater Monitoring Nickolas Alverson 
nickolas.alverson@metc.state.mn.us 

651-602-4762 

 Derrick Erie 
derrick.erie@metc.state.mn.us 

651-602-4760 

 Norm Hart 
norm.hart@metc.state.mn.us 

651-602-4770 
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Function Staff / E-mail Address Telephone Number 

Wastewater Monitoring cont’d Maggie Lundell 
maggie.lundell@metc.state.mn.us 

651-602-4769 

 Angie Peterson 
angie.peterson@metc.state.mn.us 

651-602-4764 

 Kevin Rogers 
kevin.rogers@metc.state.mn.us 

651-602-4763 

 Porter Sartor 
porter.sartor@metc.state.mn.us 

651-602-4704 

 Paul Vanlith 
paul.vanlith@metc.state.mn.us 

651-602-4768 
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